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TO:  House Education Committee  

FR:  Dr. Anthony Rosilez, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission 

RE:  HB 3354 

 

Good afternoon Chair Alonso Leon, Vice Chair Neron, Vice Chair Weber, and Members of the 

House Education Committee. 

 

My name is Anthony Rosilez from the Oregon Teacher Standards and Practices Commission. 

This information is provided at the request of the House Republican Office. 
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N Rubrics 15 

 

These are scores for single subject endorsement areas. 
 

  
Complete Portfolios 

Incomplete 

Portfolios 

 
N 

 
Mean 

Score 

 
N Pass 

 
% Pass 

 
N Not 

Pass 

% 

Not 

Pass 

 
N 

All 1576 44.4 1546 98% 30 2% 12 

Ethnicity  
22 

 
43.2 

 
20 

 
91% 

 
2 

 
9% 

 
. 

Black 

NatAmer 19 46.8 18 95% 1 5% . 

Asian 52 43.5 52 100% 0 0% . 

Hispanic 111 43.8 107 96% 4 4% 3 

White 1225 44.6 1204 98% 21 2% 9 

Multiracial 78 43.4 77 99% 1 1% . 

Other 17 44.5 17 100% 0 0% . 

Undeclared 52 45.1 51 98% 1 2% . 
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N Rubrics 18 
These are scores for the elementary endorsement exam. 

  
Complete Portfolios 

Incomplete 

Portfolios 

 
N 

 
Mean 

Score 

 
N Pass 

 
% Pass 

 
N Not 

Pass 

% 

Not 

Pass 

 
N 

All 1664 53.1 1631 98% 33 2% 47 

Ethnicity  
19 

 
51.6 

 
19 

 
100% 

 
0 

 
0% 

 
5 

Black 

NatAmer 19 54.0 19 100% 0 0% . 

Asian 99 53.3 98 99% 1 1% 5 

Hispanic 197 52.3 190 96% 7 4% 6 

White 1186 53.2 1164 98% 22 2% 25 

Multiracial 83 53.5 83 100% 0 0% 3 

Other 14 53.4 14 100% 0 0% 1 

Undeclared 47 52.4 44 94% 3 6% 2 

 


