

TEACHER STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION

250 Division Street N.E. Salem, OR 97301

Phone: (503) 378.3586 Fax: (503) 378.3758

April 8, 2021

TO: House Education Committee

FR: Dr. Anthony Rosilez, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission

RE: HB 3354

Good afternoon Chair Alonso Leon, Vice Chair Neron, Vice Chair Weber, and Members of the House Education Committee.

My name is Anthony Rosilez from the Oregon Teacher Standards and Practices Commission. This information is provided at the request of the House Republican Office.

edTPA Best Attempt in Date Range Data by N Rubrics and Ethnicity Date Range for Data: 09/01/2018 to 03/31/2021

N Rubrics 15

These are scores for **single subject** endorsement areas.

		Incomplete Portfolios					
	N	Mean Score	N Pass	% Pass	N Not Pass	% Not Pass	N
All	1576	44.4	1546	98%	30	2%	12
Ethnicity	22	43.2	20	91%	2	9%	
Black							
NatAmer	19	46.8	18	95%	1	5%	
Asian	52	43.5	52	100%	0	0%	
Hispanic	111	43.8	107	96%	4	4%	3
White	1225	44.6	1204	98%	21	2%	9
Multiracial	78	43.4	77	99%	1	1%	
Other	17	44.5	17	100%	0	0%	
Undeclared	52	45.1	51	98%	1	2%	

Data Classification Level: 2 – Limited

DO: AR/CR

edTPA

Best Attempt in Date Range Data by N Rubrics and Ethnicity Date Range for Data: 09/01/2018 to 03/31/2021 N Rubrics 18 These are scores for the elementary endorsement exam.

		Incomplete Portfolios					
	N	Mean Score	N Pass	% Pass	N Not Pass	% Not Pass	N
All	1664	53.1	1631	98%	33	2%	47
Ethnicity	19	51.6	19	100%	0	0%	5
Black							
NatAmer	19	54.0	19	100%	0	0%	
Asian	99	53.3	98	99%	1	1%	5
Hispanic	197	52.3	190	96%	7	4%	6
White	1186	53.2	1164	98%	22	2%	25
Multiracial	83	53.5	83	100%	0	0%	3
Other	14	53.4	14	100%	0	0%	1
Undeclared	47	52.4	44	94%	3	6%	2

Data Classification Level: 2 – Limited

DO: AR/CR